Series VQ4000
 Base Mounted
Plug Lead Unit: C Kit (Connector kit)
VQ 4
How to Order Valves
Type of actuation
Series
1
2
3
4
5
6
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
3 position double check
Seal
0
1
Metal seal
Rubber seal
Electrical entry
Nil:
Non-locking push type
(Tool required)
Manual override
4 VQ4000
Specify the part numbers for valves and options
together beneath the manifold base part number.
<Example>
Connector kit
VV5Q45-05C12C·········1 set
∗VQ4150-5G··············2 sets
∗VQ4250-5G··············2 sets
∗VQ4350-5G···········1 set
— Manifold base part no.
— Valve part no. (Stations 1 and 2)
— Valve part no. (Stations 3 and 4)
— Valve part no. (Station 5)
Prefix the asterisk to the
part nos. of the solenoid
valve, etc.
5 0
G
Lead wire
length
0.6 m
Function
Nil
Y
R
Standard type (1 W)
Low wattage type (0.5 W)
External pilot
(1)
(2)
How to Order Manifold Assembly
VV5Q
Manifold
Option
08
01 1 station
Stations
16 16 stations
Symbol Option
None
Exhaust cleaner: For D side mounting
Exhaust cleaner: For U side mounting
Direct exhaust with silencer box: Exhaust from both sides
Direct exhaust with silencer box: D side exhaust
Direct exhaust with silencer box: U side exhaust
IP65 enclosure
C8
Cylinder port
 With One-touch fitting for ø8
With One-touch fitting for ø10
With One-touch fitting for ø12
Rc 1/4
Rc 3/8
Bottom ported Rc 1/4
Mixed
C8
C10
C12
02
03
B
CM
5 Plug lead unit
5
Series
4 VQ4000
4
(2)
W
Control unit
Refer to pages 2-5-40
to 2-5-43. (2)
(2)
(2)
U
D
U
D
Kit type
C
C kit (Connector)
Connector kitC Max. 16 stations
Enclosure
Nil Dusttight
W Dusttight/Low
jetproof type (IP65)
B:
Locking type
(Tool required)
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
Nil
E
Yes
Without light, with surge voltage suppressor
Coil voltage
1
2
3
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
110 VAC (50/60 Hz)